-OP \$280,00 104534

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OnStation Acquisition Inc.	09/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OnStation Corporation	
Street Address:	720 Bay Road, Suite 200	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10453459
Application Number:	10858879
Application Number:	10453904
Application Number:	10859400
Application Number:	10860540
Application Number:	10860539
Application Number:	10858877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 328-3131

Email: jrthompson@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Thompson, Stoel Rives LLP
Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: One Utah Center

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

PATENT

REEL: 020450 FRAME: 0578

500453543

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25343/37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Thompson
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=Change_of_Name#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020450 FRAME: 0579



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

<u>SEP 1 2 2006</u>

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
ONSTATION ACQUISITION INC.

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

SEP - 7 2006

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of OnStation Acquisition Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is OnStation Corporation."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares Common Stock of the Corporation is 1. The number of shares Common Stock voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: September _____, 2006

Lee J. Brunz Secretary

Seattle-3337274.1 0025543-00001

RECORDED: 01/31/2008



PATENT REEL: 020450 FRAME: 0581